
Beacon Xtreme '08 18U
Website:  https://beaconxtremesoftball.com/

GameChanger: Beacon Xtreme '08 18U
Instagram@beaconxtreme.08
Twitter: @BeaconXtreme08

Facebook: Beacon Xtreme '08

2025-2026 TEAM ROSTER

#9 #3 #7 #37

#11 #12 #77 #14

#18 #23 #99

FALL / WINTER 2025 TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

September 20/21 USSSA Beacon Home Benefit (Finalist) 

October 5/6 FPN Meriden Fall Fastpitch Frenzy (Champions) 

October 11/12 Capital District Showcase (canceled) 

October 19/20  New York State Showcase Binghamton, NY 

November 1/2 USSSA Scarecrow Scramble Southington, CT 

November 8/9 NJ Legacy Showcase Carteret, NJ

February 21-23 USSSA Winter Nationals  N. Myrtle Beach, SC

COACHING STAFF 

Head Coach: Joseph Barosa

Cell#: 914.584.9445

E-Mail: barosa131@gmail.com

Paul Correa—Coach

Mark Grindley—Coach

Larry Stewart—Coach

Picture of kid 

Madison Steptoe
L/R

Outfield
White Plains HS'26  

Instagram:
madison.steptoe2026 

 madisonsteptoe179@gmail.com

Madison Grindley
R/R

 Catcher,MI 
 Arlington HS'26

X:  madisonxtreme08 

madison.grindley@gmail.com
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Kathryn Barosa
 R/R

 Pitcher, 1B 
John Jay - EF HS '26 

X: @KatieBarosa

kbarosa7@gmail.com

College Commitment:
SUNY ONEONTA

 Meghan Winter
R/R

Pitcher, 2B, OF 
Chapel Field Christian HS'26 

 Instagram: mwinter2026

meghanwinter1@gmail.com

College Commitment:
GORDON COLLEGE

Ella Nathe
R/R

OF,SS,
New Paltz HS'26

 X: @EllaNathe11

enathe2008@icloud.com

Savannah Mioglionico  
R/R

MI, OF
 Port Jervis HS'26

 Instagram: 
savannahmigs2026 

smigs117@gmail.com

Liliana Tozzi
R/R

 Pitcher, 1B
New Paltz HS'26 
X: @tozzi2026 

litozzi08@gmail.com

 Isabella Garnot
 R/R

Catcher, 3B 
Roy C. Ketcham HS'26 

X: @BellaGarnot

 isabella.garnot@gmail.com

 Delainey Reid
R/R

Catcher,OF
Highland HS'26

X: @delaineyreid18 

delaineyreid@gmail.com

College Commitment:
SUNY CORTLAND

Ava Quinones 
R/R

MI/OF
Arlington HS'26

Class of 2026

onlyoneava312@gmail.com

Lianna Shaw
R/R

3B/1B
Newburgh Free Academy'26

X: @LianaShaw99

lianashaw2026@gmail.com

Caitlin Mark
L/R

MI/OF
Arlington HS '27

X: @CaitlinMark08

caitlinmark13@gmail.com
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